

î

C.A.No. 439 OF 1997
ITEM No.105 Court No. 7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.439/1997.

Apex Coop.Bank of Urban Bank of Maharashtra & GoaAppellant (s)

VERSUS

Maharashtra State Coop.Bank & Ors.Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

WITH

C.A.No.1776/1997 (With Apply.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment & office report)

SLP(C) 4877/1997 (With Apply.for stay)

Date : 18/09/2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee,AG
M/s GL Sanghi,TR Andhyarujina,Advs.
M/s RK Sanghi,NM Sharma,Rajesh P.Singh,Advs.

Mr.K.Rajendra Chowdhary,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Bhimrao Naik,Sr.Adv.
Mr.RK Sharma,Prashant Naik,Advs.

M/s Mukesh K.Giri,RK Adsure,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr.RK Sharma,Adv.

Mr.RN Trivedi,ASG
M/s HS Parihar,Kuldeep Parihar,Advs.

M/s K.Parasaran,Bhimrao Naik,Sr.Advs.
M/s RK Sharma,Prashant Naik,Advs.

Mr.SV Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, learned Attorney General appearing for the appellant commenced his arguments at 2.15 p.m. and concluded at 2.35 p.m. followed by Mr.Harish N.Salve, learned senior counsel for the respondent who was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter part-heard.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[Jasbir Singh]

Court Master

