

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in Civil Appeal No.439/1997

APEX COOP BANK OF URBAN BANK OF MAH.&amp;GOA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP BANK & ORS  
( For directions )

Respondent (s)

With four unregistered I.A.No...../2003

(Applications for impleadment, for directions, for modification/  
clarification of order dated 29.10.2003) and with office report

Date : 02/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMAFor Appellant (s)Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, AG  
Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.N.Trivedi, ASG  
Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.Mr. K.Rajendra Choudhary, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.Mr. G.L.Sanghi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv. for  
M/s. K.L.Mehta & Co., Advs.Mr. C.Aryama Sundaram, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Malini Sud, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Khaitan, Adv.  
Mr. U.K.Khaitan, Adv.  
Mr. P.K.Bansal, Adv.Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There can be no impleadment as the Civil Appeal already stands disposed of. Applications for  
impleadment are dismissed.

Issue notice on the I.As for modification/directions returnable within two weeks.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master