

V
C.A.No. 439 OF 1997
ITEM No.1

Court No. 7

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I. A. No. 4 in Civil Appeal No.439/1997

APEX COOP BANK OF URBAN BANK OF MAH.&GOA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP BANK & ORS
(For directions and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 23/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.N.Trivedi, ASG
Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Naik, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C.A.Sundram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Khaitan, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kore, Adv.
Ms. Malini Sud, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
For M/s. K.L.Mehta & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 stands disposed of.

At the request of Ms. Shalini Gupta, learned counsel unregistered I.A. Of 2003 for directions is allowed to be withdrawn.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 439 OF 1997

APEX COOP. BANK OF URBAN BANK OF MAH.& GOA

...
Appellant (s)

Versus

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP BANK LTD. & ORS

...
Respondent (s)

O R D E R

We see no reason to pass any direction, order, or clarification. If the Reserve Bank of India wants to pursue a statutory remedy, it will be at its liberty to do so in accordance with law. We clarify that it will also be open for all affected parties to adopt whatever proceedings they want in accordance with law. I.A. No. 4 stands disposed of.

At the request of Ms. Shalini Gupta, learned counsel unregistered I.A. Of 2003 for directions is allowed to be withdrawn.

.....J.

(S.N.Variava)

.....J.

(H.K.Sema)

New Delhi,
January 23, 2004.